
Tourenwagen

Pos Kl.
Start-

Nr.
Fahrer

Gesamt-

wertung
PdSS Auftakt

PdS 

Magdeburg

1. B 588 Wolfgang Kliegel 199 169 30

2. B 686 Arnold Packbier 189 159 30

3. B 582 Felix Vaillant 184 154 30

4. B 592 Ralf Schieback 179 149 30

5. B 665 Michael Bentz 165 135 30

6. B 634 Thomas Straub 162 132 30

7. B 502 Frank Werner 145 115 30

8. B 653 Götz Horn 139 139

9. B 533 Andreas Emig 128 98 30

10. B 602 Thomas Wöhr 127 127

11. B 564 Axel Vögele 123 123

12. B 658 Jürgen Groll 122 122

13. B 685 Martin Schaele 120 90 30

14. B 692 Bruno Hügli 119 119

15. B 575 Hubert Nagl 118 88 30

16. B 2 Arjan Luttikhuis 112 112

17. B 580 Markus Lixl 107 107

18. B 632 Dirk Stützer 107 107

19. B 518 Armin Lixl 102 102

20. B 529 Jochen Theis 100 100

21. B 570 Marc Ullrich 94 94

22. B 645 Maic Germann 94 94

23. B 526 Uwe Gretzinger 94 64 30

24. B 579 Nico Rauscher 90 60 30

25. B 558 Philipp Olsen 85 85

26. B 543 Oliver Martin 82 82

27. B 631 Sigismund Lindemer 79 79

28. B 506 Erwin Buck 78 78

29. B 688 Alberto Pinna 76 76

30. B 681 Frank Schmeer 74 74

31. B 656 Thomas Strässer 73 73

32. B 77 Alex Brinkmann 70 70

33. B 678 Manfred Johannes Niederberger 67 67

34. B 690 Baptiste Bruant 63 63

35. B 659 Martin Hannappel 60 30 30

36. B 553 Walter Leuber 58 58

37. B 567 Uwe Göller 52 52

38. B 559 Daniel Jost 51 51

39. B 610 Ulrike Braner 50 50

40. B 546 Ralf Altenhofen 45 45

41. B 618 Remy Wierts 44 44

42. B 661 Udo Grachten 39 39

43. B 643 Dirk Könsgen 38 38

44. B 699 Thomas Wandel 36 36

45. B 521 Andreas Franzkowiak 34 34

46. B 503 Andreas Jacob 33 33

47. B 516 Nico Gerlinski 30 30

48. B 1534 Wolfhard Friedrich 30 30

49. B 534 Julian Friedrich 30 30

50. B 542 Arne Lanzendörfer 30 30

51. B 576 Sepp Schichl 30 30

52. B 583 Wilhelm Hamann 30 30



53. B 587 Oliver Gaedicke 30 30

54. B 638 Stephan Schaade 30 30

55. B 501 Reiner Scherer 10 10

56. B 515 Robert Bugar 10 10

57. B 537 Michael Hartmann 10 10

58. B 540 Günter Ullrich 10 10

59. B 552 Andreas Metternich 10 10

60. B 577 Rainer Fischer 10 10

61. B 593 Frank Strässer 10 10

62. B 609 Vitali Woronko 10 10

63. B 620 Christian Rohmert 10 10

64. B 625 Merlin Winnetou Kampmann 10 10

65. B 640 Michael Vaillant 10 10

66. B 652 Joachim Hohloch 10 10

67. B 695 Uwe Send 10 10

GT

Pos Kl.
Start-

Nr.
Fahrer

Gesamt-

wertung
PdSS Auftakt

PdS 

Magdeburg

1. C 714 Olaf Althaus 174 144 30

2. C 771 Raimund Olbrich 161 131 30

3. C 722 Andreas Pensler 147 117 30

4. C 724 Gerhard Dörr 127 97 30

5. C 706 Mathias Marschhäuser 111 111

6. C 747 Dirk Schweigler 86 86

7. C 748 Thomas Itte 86 56 30

8. C 734 Frank Brechenser 82 82

9. C 787 Karl-Heinz Reck 78 48 30

10. C 783 Rainer Schaab 72 42 30

11. C 705 Michael Stock 61 61

12. C 736 Heinz -Willi Nutz 54 54

13. C 720 Werner Pfisterer 42 42

14. C 738 Peter-Carsten Kilian 40 10 30

15. C 761 Markus Standke 40 40

16. C 749 Dieter Graf 36 36

17. C 700 Christian Stahl 30 30

18. C 710 Andreas Bayer 30 30

19. C 740 Michael Vaillant 30 30

20. C 742 Oliver Stahl 30 30

21. C 781 Dieter Bauer 30 30

22. C 788 Peter Dr. Grund 30 30

23. C 735 Franz Straub 10 10

24. C 755 Laurin Neumann 10 10



Formelwagen

Pos Kl.
Start-

Nr.
Fahrer

Gesamt-

wertung
PdSS Auftakt

PdS 

Magdeburg

1. D 864 Jürgen Bukoitz 107 77 30

2. D 837 Jürgen Braun 102 102

3. D 873 Michael Diewald 102 72 30

4. D 899 Günter Becker 97 97

5. D 819 Lutz Crackau 94 64 30

6. D 825 Günther Leidig 92 92

7. D 813 Michael Allgeier 87 87

8. D 893 Sigi Koch 78 48 30

9. D 818 Heiko Werner 74 44 30

10. D 807 Simone Busch 68 68

11. D 827 Johannes Holl 60 60

12. D 842 Winfried Kaiser 56 56

13. D 890 Frank Roser 52 52

14. D 867 Matthieu Nippert 40 40

15. D 878 Marcus Prieber 33 33

16. D 811 Ernst Hänni 30 30

17. D 804 Bernd Öhrler 10 10

Sportwagen

Pos Kl.
Start-

Nr.
Fahrer

Gesamt-

wertung
PdSS Auftakt

PdS 

Magdeburg

1. E 915 Dominique Kieffer 82 82

2. E 910 Rainer Grindler 36 36

1. E 915 Dominique Kieffer 82 82

2. E 910 Rainer Grindler 36 36

3. E 916 Carsten Behrens 30 30

4. E 948 Leopold Schiewek 30 30



Wertung über alle Klassen

Pos Kl.
Start-

Nr.
Fahrer

Gesamt-

wertung
PdSS Auftakt

PdS 

Magdeburg

1. B 634 Thomas Straub 245 215 30

8. B 588 Wolfgang Kliegel 211 181 30

2. D 837 Jürgen Braun 210 210

3. B 602 Thomas Wöhr 205 205

9. C 722 Andreas Pensler 203 173 30

4. D 899 Günter Becker 200 200

5. B 658 Jürgen Groll 195 195

6. D 825 Günther Leidig 190 190

7. D 813 Michael Allgeier 185 185

14. B 533 Andreas Emig 183 153 30

16. D 864 Jürgen Bukoitz 176 146 30

17. B 686 Arnold Packbier 173 143 30

18. B 582 Felix Vaillant 170 140 30

10. B 2 Arjan Luttikhuis 169 169

19. B 592 Ralf Schieback 167 137 30

11. B 580 Markus Lixl 165 165

20. B 685 Martin Schaele 164 134 30

12. E 915 Dominique Kieffer 161 161

21. D 873 Michael Diewald 161 131 30

13. B 518 Armin Lixl 157 157

15. B 570 Marc Ullrich 149 149

27. C 714 Olaf Althaus 143 113 30

29. B 665 Michael Bentz 134 104 30

30. C 771 Raimund Olbrich 132 102 30

22. C 747 Dirk Schweigler 128 128

33. D 819 Lutz Crackau 126 96 30

23. C 734 Frank Brechenser 125 125

24. B 506 Erwin Buck 122 122

25. B 681 Frank Schmeer 119 119

36. B 579 Nico Rauscher 118 88 30

26. B 77 Alex Brinkmann 116 116

40. B 502 Frank Werner 110 80 30

41. D 893 Sigi Koch 108 78 30

28. B 653 Götz Horn 107 107

31. D 807 Simone Busch 100 100

32. B 690 Baptiste Bruant 98 98

47. C 724 Gerhard Dörr 98 68 30

48. C 787 Karl-Heinz Reck 97 67 30

50. D 818 Heiko Werner 95 65 30

34. D 827 Johannes Holl 94 94

51. B 575 Hubert Nagl 93 63 30

35. D 842 Winfried Kaiser 90 90

37. D 890 Frank Roser 86 86

57. C 783 Rainer Schaab 86 56 30

38. B 564 Axel Vögele 84 84

39. B 692 Bruno Hügli 82 82

60. B 526 Uwe Gretzinger 82 52 30

64. C 748 Thomas Itte 78 48 30

42. C 706 Mathias Marschhäuser 76 76

43. C 736 Heinz -Willi Nutz 73 73



44. B 632 Dirk Stützer 72 72

45. B 559 Daniel Jost 70 70

46. B 529 Jochen Theis 69 69

49. B 645 Maic Germann 66 66

52. B 558 Philipp Olsen 62 62

53. B 546 Ralf Altenhofen 61 61

78. B 659 Martin Hannappel 60 30 30

54. D 867 Matthieu Nippert 59 59

55. B 631 Sigismund Lindemer 58 58

56. B 688 Alberto Pinna 57 57

58. B 656 Thomas Strässer 55 55

59. B 678 Manfred JohannesNiederberger 53 53

61. C 705 Michael Stock 51 51

62. B 553 Walter Leuber 50 50

63. B 661 Udo Grachten 49 49

65. B 699 Thomas Wandel 47 47

66. B 567 Uwe Göller 45 45

67. B 610 Ulrike Braner 44 44

68. B 618 Remy Wierts 41 41

69. B 503 Andreas Jacob 40 40

94. C 738 Peter-Carsten Kilian 40 10 30

70. E 910 Rainer Grindler 39 39

71. C 720 Werner Pfisterer 38 38

72. C 761 Markus Standke 37 37

73. B 643 Dirk Könsgen 36 36

74. D 878 Marcus Prieber 35 35

75. C 749 Dieter Graf 34 34

76. B 521 Andreas Franzkowiak 33 33

77. D 811 Ernst Hänni 31 31

107. B 516 Nico Gerlinski 30 30

116. B 534 Julian Friedrich 30 30

119. B 542 Arne Lanzendörfer 30 30

133. B 576 Sepp Schichl 30 30

135. B 583 Wilhelm Hamann 30 30

139. B 587 Oliver Gaedicke 30 30

158. B 638 Stephan Schaade 30 30

178. C 700 Christian Stahl 30 30

179. C 710 Andreas Bayer 30 30

191. C 740 Michael Vaillant 30 30

193. C 742 Oliver Stahl 30 30

206. C 781 Dieter Bauer 30 30

208. C 788 Peter Dr. Grund 30 30

230. E 916 Carsten Behrens 30 30

233. E 948 Leopold Schiewek 30 30

238. B 1534 Wolfhard Friedrich 30 30

79. B 501 Reiner Scherer 10 10

80. B 515 Robert Bugar 10 10

81. B 537 Michael Hartmann 10 10

82. B 540 Günter Ullrich 10 10

83. B 543 Oliver Martin 10 10

84. B 552 Andreas Metternich 10 10

85. B 577 Rainer Fischer 10 10

86. B 593 Frank Strässer 10 10

87. B 609 Vitali Woronko 10 10

88. B 620 Christian Rohmert 10 10

89. B 625 Merlin Winnetou Kampmann 10 10

90. B 640 Michael Vaillant 10 10



91. B 652 Joachim Hohloch 10 10

92. B 695 Uwe Send 10 10

93. C 735 Franz Straub 10 10

95. C 755 Laurin Neumann 10 10

96. D 804 Bernd Öhrler 10 10


